506277879 09/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6324626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALOIS BONNET	07/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	10300 Energy Drive	
City:	Spring	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77389	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17043258	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)360-4450 Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUMBER: 85931989	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALISSA A JUNGE	
SIGNATURE:	/Alissa A Junge/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=85931989 - Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053923 FRAME: 0945 506277879

			PATENT APPLICATIO
HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORDID: _	54077884
and in furtherance of mydual Limited Partnership having its subsidiaries and affiliates, agre assigns, the entire right, title s antifist!	principal place of busines to assign and transfer and and interest, including the rig	usideration, the receip ACKARD DEVELOP as in Houston, Texa hereby assign and to ht of priority, in, to a	N If of which is hereby acknowledge MENT COMPANY, L.P., a Tex s, (hereinafter HPDC), and to ansier to HPDC, its auccessors a and under an application for Pate
BACKLIGHT SOURCE SELEC	TION BASED ON POWER		DOE/ILIC2019/042817
Filing Date: 19 Jul 20	018	Application No.:	PCT/US2018/042817
divisionals, and renewals of an countries thereto which may be Patent.	granted thereon or therefore;	and any reissues, of I	ations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P and any and all other Patent of a reexaminations, or extensions of s
by HPDC, its successors, assign Patent respectively may be gran enjoyed by meius had this assign	ns, nominees of legal represented, reissued or extended, as nment, and transfer not been m	fully and entirely as lade.	n any country, to be held and enjoy d of the term or terms for which s the same would have been held a
executed and will not execute all time a request is made, and will perfect the title to said inventions nominees or legal representative said invention(s) or improvement papers, to execute all disclaims rightful paths and declarations, a	ny agreement in communitation you undue delay, execute and (s) or improvement(s), said application, si, and the agree to communitation, (s), said application and said ers and divisionals, continuation and generally to do everything produce and enforce, for its or their ow untries provided the expenses.	deliver all such papers skication and said Pale cate to HPDC, or to its Patent, to testify in an ons, C-LP's, reissue a cossible to aid HPDC, it on benefit, proper pate	rein assigned, and that l/we have invenant and agree that l/we will, ear as may be necessary or desirable int, to HPDC, its successors, assigns nominee, all known facts respectly legal proceedings, to sign all law and foreign applications, to make its successors, assigns, nominees a ant protection for said invention(s) by me/us in lending such cooperations.
annihations as atmospid to issi	ue to HPDC, as assignee of the which may be issued and g	ie entire right, title and	whose duty it is to issue patents interest, any and all Patent for sisuit of the application aforesaid,
application for Patent, now identi known to them	direct the allomeys of record fied by the Record ID and title Thereunto set my/our han	set forth above, as soc	late and application number of some street of some shall have been ma
			1/18/2018
inventor's Signature		Bate	

PATENT

REEL: 053923 FRAME: 0946 **RECORDED: 09/29/2020**

Page 1 of

First/Middle Name

Inventor's Signature

First/Middle Name

Rev IV2014 (Assignment)

Last Name

Last Name